
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Avery Wardlaw (Sunny) (14-19) 20.812 20.812 $178.00
2 Saige Shanklin(D) (9-13) 20.881 20.881 $120.00

2D
1 McKinzie Speer (Stretch)(14-19) 22.008 22.008 $153.00
2 Abby Ledlow(Vegas)(14-19) 22.344 22.344 $102.00
3 Miranda Schott (Shorty)(20&O)(Nov) 22.420 22.420
4 Katie Flores (Sweet T) (20 & O) 22.519 22.519
5 Ava Clark  (Speedy)(9-13) 22.568 22.568
6 Carley Philips (Nitro) (14-19) 22.624 22.624

3D
1 Cassidy Kusenburger ( Zeb) (20 & O) 22.819 22.819 $102.00
2 Kamila Alvarado (Midnight)(9-13) 23.047 23.047 $68.00
3 Toni Felps (Raymond) (20 & O) (Nov) 23.357 23.357
4 Hatlee McClaugherty (Thea)(9-13) 23.460 23.460
5 Katheryn Walston (Jacoby)(Nov) 23.598 23.598
6 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)(9-13) 23.618 23.618

4D
1 Mackenziee Mason  ( Stella)(9-13) 24.072 24.072 $76.00
2 Nikki Sandidge (Whinny)(20 & O) 25.445 25.445 $51.00
3 Malone Baros (Denali) (8&U) 25.601 25.601
4 Madison Speer (Butter)(14-19) 21.408 5 26.408
5 Klacey Dean (Bandit)(14-19) 21.755 5 26.755
6 Kinley Klaehn ( Skylar)(14-19) 22.322 5 27.322
7 Klacey Dean (Banknotet)(Nov) 22.471 5 27.471
8 Maura Astling (Ruby)(14-19) 22.832 5 27.832
9 Campbell Pegues(Murphy)(14-19) 24.978 5 29.978

10 Alexis Wine (Ruger)(Nov) 32.524 32.524
11 Stride Wardlaw (Rio) (Nov) 35.699 35.699
12 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 25.002 15 40.002
13 Magen Coates (Solo)(20&O)(Nov) 40.522 40.522
14 Chander Nash  ( Cornbread) (9-13) NT NT
15 Rebecca Rowell ( Deana) (20 & O)(Nov) NT NT
16 Sofia Paredes ( Piper)(9-13) NT NT
17 Teighden Arredondo (Bunny)(9-13(Nov)* NT NT
18 Kathy Durst (Tiny)(20 &) NT
19 Sofia Paredes (Briscos Easy Cash)(9-13) NT
20 Teignden Arredondo (Rainey)(9-13) NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Malone Baros (Denali) (8&U) 25.601 25.601 $40.00
2 Haley Flores   (India) 33.305 5 38.305
3 Sofia Long (Poppy) 42.980 42.980
4 Raelyn Carter (Roany) 65.209 65.209

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Saige Shanklin(D) (9-13) 20.881 20.881 $55.00
2 Ava Clark  (Speedy) 22.568 22.568 $33.00
3 Kamila Alvarado (Midnight) 23.047 23.047 $22.00
4 Hatlee McClaugherty (Thea) 23.460 23.460
5 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)(9-13) 23.618 23.618
6 Mackenziee Mason  ( Stella) 24.072 24.072

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION
March 16, 2025

Show #2- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  ( entries)                                      

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



7 Chander Nash  ( Cornbread) NT NT
8 Sofia Paredes ( Piper) NT NT
9 Sofia Paredes (Briscos Easy Cash) NT NT

10 Teignden Arredondo (Bunny)(9-13(Nov)* NT NT
11 Teignden Arredondo (Rainey)(9-13) NT NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Avery Wardlaw (Sunny) (14-19) 20.812 20.812 $54.00
2 McKinzie Speer (Stretch) 22.008 22.008 $36.00
3 Abby Ledlow(Vegas)(14-19) 22.344 22.344
4 Carley Philips (Nitro) 22.624 22.624
5 Madison Speer (Butter) 21.408 5 26.408
6 Klacey Dean (Bandit)(14-19) 21.755 5 26.755
7 Kinley Klaehn ( Skylar)(14-19) 22.322 5 27.322
8 Maura Astling (Ruby)(14-19) 22.832 5 27.832
9 Campbell Pegues(Murphy)(14-19) 24.978 5 29.978

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Miranda Schott (Shorty)(20&O)(Nov) 22.420 22.420 $48.00
2 Katie Flores (Sweet T) (20 & O) 22.519 22.519 $32.00
3 Cassidy Kusenburger ( Zeb) 22.819 22.819
4 Toni Felps (Raymond) 23.357 23.357
5 Nikki Sandidge (Whinny) 25.445 25.445
6 Magen Coates (Solo)(20&O)(Nov) 40.522 40.522
7 Rebecca Rowell ( Deana) NT NT
8 Kathy Durst (Tiny) NT NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Miranda Schott (Shorty)(20&O)(Nov) 22.420 22.420 $54.00
2 Toni Felps (Raymond) 23.357 23.357 $36.00
3 Katheryn Walston (Jacoby)(Nov) 23.598 23.598
4 Klacey Dean (Banknotet)(Nov) 22.471 5 27.471
5 Alexis Wine (Ruger) 32.524 32.524
6 Stride Wardlaw (Rio) (Nov) 35.699 35.699
7 Magen Coates (Solo)(20&O)(Nov) 40.522 40.522
8 Rebecca Rowell ( Deana) NT NT
9 Teignden Arredondo (Bunny)(9-13(Nov)* NT NT

10 Sofia Paredes(Brisco) NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Valetina Sosa (Puma)(8&U) 17.648 17.648 $55.00
2 Malone Baros (Denali)(8&U) 18.714 18.714 $33.00
3 Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny) 18.720 18.720 $22.00
4 Steeley Felps (Raymond) 19.679 5 24.679
5 Haley Flores (India) 27.226 27.226
6 Sofia Long 30.969 30.969
7 Cale Oxford (Benny) 34.036 34.036
8 Sutton Champagne 34.162 34.162
9 Raelyn Carter 68.288 68.288

10 Kullen Oxford (Hank) 74.892 74.892
11 Lynnley Crawford (Ruger) 77.176 77.176
12 0.000

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Macke Mason (Stella) 17.073 17.073 $54.00
2 Kamila Alvarado (Midnight) 18.052 18.052 $36.00
3 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea) 19.179 19.179
4 Violet Grey (Stormy)(9-11) 21.919 21.919
5 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces) 22.780 22.780

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



6 Kenedy Ramirez(Brownie)(9-11) 26.204 26.204
7 Chandler Nash ( Cornbread) NT NT
8 Teignden Arredondo (Rainey)(9-11)* NT NT
9 Teignden Arredondo (Bunny)(9-11)(Nov) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)(12-14) 17.289 17.289 $60.00
2 Saige Shanklin(D) (12-14) 17.446 17.446 $40.00
3 Klacey Dean (Faith) (12-14) 17.826 17.826
4 Maura Astling (Ruby)(12-14) 17.940 17.940
5 Sofia Paredes (Brisco) 18.066 18.066
6 Hatley Pegues(Murphy)(12-14) 18.196 18.196
7 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)(12-14) 18.395 18.395
8 Ava Clark (Speedy) 18.473 18.473
9 Sofia Paredes (Piper) 18.891 18.891

10 Alexis Wine ( Ruger) 17.461 5 22.461

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 McKinzie Speer (Stretch) 16.779 16.779 $55.00
2 Madison Speer (Flaco) 16.892 16.892 $33.00
3 Amberley Klaehn (Mary) 17.428 17.428 $22.00
4 Paola Cano (J Lo)(15-19)(Nov) 17.645 17.645
5 Kinley Klaehn ( Skylar) (15-19) 17.751 17.751
6 Valentin Perez (Maverick)(15-19) 18.212 18.212
7 Madison Clark (Spider) 21.590 21.590
8 Avery Wardlaw (Wilbur)(15-19) 17.473 5 22.473
9 Carley Phillips (John Wayne) 18.499 5 23.499

10 Kiley Dean (Rip)(15-19) NT NT
11 Campbell Pegues(Cracker)(15-19)(Nov) NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Amanda Slaughter (Daq)(20-49) 16.726 16.726 $115.00
2 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)(20-49)* 16.775 16.775 $69.00
3 Morgan Crawford(Perfecto) (20-49) 16.787 16.787 $46.00
4 Morgan Crawford ( Boo) 16.905 16.905
5 Rebecca Rothlisburger ( Flash) 16.933 16.933
6 Carolyn Assmussen(Eagle Cat)(20-49) 17.102 17.102
7 Toni Felps ( Tommy) 17.152 17.152
8 Rebecca Rothlisberger ( Rambo)* 17.285 17.285
9 Katie Flores (Sweet T) 17.290 17.290

10 Morgan Crawford (Mickey) 17.453 17.453
11 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage)(20-49) 17.543 17.543
12 Carolyn Assmussen (On the Roxx)(20-49) 17.841 17.841
13 Shayna Gattis (Bomber) 17.872 17.872
14 Catherine Asmussen (Famous)(20-49) 18.107 18.107
15 Makayla Benke (Red)(20-49) 18.517 18.517
16 Daniella Villareal (Pee Wee) 18.702 18.702
17 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)(20-49) 18.873 18.873
18 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb) 19.504 19.504
19 Magen Coates (Batman)(20-49) 19.604 19.604
20 Cassie Mason (Sunday) 20.640 20.640
21 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Shooter) 17.349 5 22.349
22 Savana Meyer (Jodee)(20-49) 18.944 5 23.944
23 Catherine Asmussen (Hustle)(20-49) 27.623 27.623
24
25

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points



1 Missy Ainsley(Nang is Beautiful)(50&O) 17.506 17.506 $60.00
2 Wanda King (Cruz)(50&O) 17.544 17.544 $36.00
3 Judy Teal (Sam) 17.636 17.636 $24.00
4 Rebecca Rowell (Buz) 17.925 17.925
5 Pamela McClaugherty (SG Bedgers Girl) 18.027 18.027
6 Lori Hanson (Fame)(50&O) 18.164 18.164
7 Karyn Dennis (Sweet Pea) 18.399 18.399
8 Karyn Dannis (Fred) 18.638 18.638
9 Kellie Beall (Fly) 18.667 18.667

10 Kellie Beall (Jess) 19.433 19.433
11 Kathy Durst (Tiny) NT NT
12 Kay Boyles (Hook) NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Paola Cano (J Lo)(15-19)(Nov) 17.645 17.645 $60.00
2 Shayna Gattis (Bomber) 17.872 17.872 $40.00
3 Kay Boyles (Cedro) 18.249 18.249
4 Shayna Gattis (Dollar) 18.466 18.466
5 Amorette Dove (Lighting)(Nov) 18.636 18.636
6 Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny) 18.720 18.720
7 Kellie Beall (Jess) 19.433 19.433
8 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod) (Nov) 21.769 21.769
9 Stride Wardlaw(Rio)(Nov) 28.231 28.231

10 Teignden Arredondo (Bunny)(9-11)(Nov) NT NT
11 Campbell Pegues(Cracker)(15-19)(Nov) NT NT

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Katheryn Walston (Jacoby)(Nov A) 19.172 19.172 $30.00
2 Magen Coates (Batman)(20-49) 19.604 19.604
3 Caroline Dove (Saphira)(Nov A) 23.420 23.420

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Amanda Slaughter (Daq)(20-49) (BBR#21637) 16.726 16.726 $297.00
2 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)(20-49)* 16.775 16.775 $247.00
3 McKinzie Speer (Stretch) (15-19) 16.779 16.779 $198.00
4 Morgan Crawford(Perfecto) (20-49) 16.787 16.787 $148.00
5 Madison Speer (Flaco)(15-19) 16.892 16.892 $100.00
6 Morgan Crawford ( Boo) (20-49) 16.905 16.905
7 Rebecca Rothlisburger ( Flash)(20-49) 16.933 16.933
8 Shanda Seidel (Rafe) 17.040 17.040
9 Macke Mason (Stella)(9-11) 17.073 17.073

10 Carolyn Assmussen(Eagle Cat)(20-49) 17.102 17.102
11 Toni Felps ( Tommy)(20-49) 17.152 17.152

2D
1 Rebecca Rothlisberger ( Rambo)*(20-49) 17.285 17.285 $247.00
2 Jackie Williams (Cowboy) (BBR#22510) 17.289 17.289 $185.50
2 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)(12-14) 17.289 17.289 $185.50
4 Katie Flores (Sweet T)(20-49) 17.290 17.290 $123.00
5 Amanda Slaughter (Ruby) (BBR#21637) 17.325 17.325 $84.00
6 Anseigh Gillett (Solo) 17.355 17.355
7 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)(15-19) 17.428 17.428
8 Cheryl Allen (Clark) 17.437 17.437
9 Shanda Seidel (Maggie) 17.440 17.440

10 Saige Shanklin(D) (12-14) 17.446 17.446
11 Morgan Crawford (Mickey)(20-49) 17.453 17.453
12 Shanda Seidel (Ivory) 17.469 17.469
13 Missy Ainsley(Nang is Beautiful)(50&O) 17.506 17.506

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)



14 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage)(20-49) 17.543 17.543
15 Wanda King (Cruz)(50&O) 17.544 17.544
16 Katie Flores (Stone) 17.611 17.611
17 Brenda Slaughter (Camo) 17.615 17.615
18 Kayce Oxford (Tonto) 17.634 17.634
19 Judy Teal (Sam) (50 & o) 17.636 17.636
20 Paola Cano (J Lo)(15-19)(Nov) 17.645 17.645
21 Valetina Sosa (Puma)(8&U) 17.648 17.648

3D
33 Kinley Klaehn ( Skylar) (15-19) 17.751 17.751 $198.00
34 Judy Teal (Tawny) 17.760 17.760 $165.00
35 Samantha Cortinas (Stoltee) 17.782 17.782 $132.00
36 Klacey Dean (Faith) (12-14) 17.826 17.826 $99.00
37 Carolyn Assmussen (On the Roxx)(20-49) 17.841 17.841 $66.00
38 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)(20-49) (Nov) 17.872 17.872
39 Colby Nash ( Missy) 17.907 17.907
40 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)(50 & O) (BBR#888) 17.925 17.925
41 Maura Astling (Ruby)(12-14) 17.940 17.940
42 Pamela McClaugherty (Oakley)(50 & O) 18.027 18.027
43 Jackie Williams (Red) (BBR#22510) 18.036 18.036
44 Kamila Alvarado (Midnight)(9-11) 18.052 18.052
45 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)(12-14) (BBR#20589) 18.066 18.066
46 Catherine Asmussen (Famous)(20-49) 18.107 18.107
47 Lori Hanson (Fame)(50&O) 18.164 18.164
48 Hatley Pegues(Murphy)(12-14) 18.196 18.196
49 Valentin Perez (Maverick)(15-19) 18.212 18.212

4D
50 Miranda Schott (Rosie) 18.238 18.238 $148.00
51 Kay Boyles (Cedro) (Nov) 18.249 18.249 $123.00
52 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)(12-14) 18.395 18.395 $99.00
53 Karyn Dennis (Sweet Pea)(50 & O) 18.399 18.399 $74.00
54 Shayna Gattis (Dollar)(Nov) 18.466 18.466 $51.00
55 Ava Clark (Speedy)(12-14) 18.473 18.473
56 Makayla Benke (Red)(20-49) 18.517 18.517
57 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 18.562 18.562
58 Amorette Dove (Lighting)(Nov) 18.636 18.636
59 Karyn Dennis (Fred)(50 & O) 18.638 18.638
60 Kellie Beall (Fly)(50 & O) 18.667 18.667
61 Daniella Villareal (Pee Wee)(20-49) 18.702 18.702
62 Malone Baros (Denali)(8&U) 18.714 18.714
63 Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny)(8&U)(Nov)* 18.720 18.720

5D
64 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)(20-49) 18.873 18.873 $99.00
65 Sofia Paredes (Piper)(12-14) (BBR#20589) 18.891 18.891 $82.00
66 Sarah Klaehn (Dallas) 19.001 19.001 $66.00
67 Katheryn Walston (Jacoby)(Nov A) 19.172 19.172 $47.00
68 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)(9-11) 19.179 19.179 $36.00
69 Nickki Sandidge (Whinny) 19.376 19.376
70 Kellie Beall (Jess) (50 & O) (Nov) 19.433 19.433
71 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb) (20-49) 19.504 19.504
72 Magen Coates (Batman)(20-49) (BBR#19681) 19.604 19.604
73 Jackie Williams (Baemax) (BBR#22510) 20.319 20.319
74 Cassie Mason (Sunday)(20-49) 20.640 20.640
75 Madison Clark (Spider) (15-19) 21.590 21.590
76 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod) (Nov) (BBR#22510) 21.769 21.769
77 Violet Grey (Stormy)(9-11) 21.919 21.919
78 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)(9-11) 22.780 22.780



79 Caroline Dove (Saphira)(Nov A) 23.420 23.420
80 Kenedy Ramirez(Brownie)(9-11) 26.204 26.204
81 Catherine Asmussen (Hustle)(20-49) 27.623 27.623
82 Stride Wardlaw(Rio)(Nov) 28.231 28.231
83 Judy Teal (Tango) 16.850 5 NT
84 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Shooter)(20-49) 17.349 5 NT
85 Chandler Nash ( Cornbread) (9-11) NT NT
86 Kayce Oxford (Jerry) 17.839 5 NT
87 Carley Phillips (John Wayne) (15-19) 18.499 5 NT
88 Kathy Durst (Tiny) (50 & O) NT NT
89 Miranda Schott (Shorty) 17.425 5 NT
90 Alexis Wine ( Ruger)(12-14) 17.461 5 NT
91 Avery Wardlaw (Wilbur)(15-19) 17.473 5 NT
92 Kiley Dean (Rip)(15-19) NT NT
93 Rebecca Rowell (Drizzle) (BBR#19681) 17.944 10 NT
94 Campbell Pegues(Cracker)(15-19)(Nov) NT NT
95 Kay Boyles (Hook)(50 &o) NT NT
96 Teighden Arredondo (Bunny)(9-11)(Nov) (BBR#22563) NT NT
97 Annalee Rothlisberger (Fancy) (8 & u) NT NT
98 Savana Meyer (Jodee)(20-49) 18.944 5 NT
99 Koi Baros (Tera) 18.061 5 NT

100 Teignden Arredondo (Rainey)(9-11)* (BBR#22563) NT NT
102 0.000
103 0.000
104 0.000
105 0.000
106 0.000
107 0.000
108 0.000
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0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

14 & Under Breakaway / Sat-                                           Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout Points



15 & Over Breakaway /Sat                                                Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout Points
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